A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO SELL A SURPLUS COIN COUNTER TO THE RICHLAND COUNTY TRANSIT BOARD. RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the GCRTA has a surplus electric coin counter; and

WHEREAS, the Richland County Transit Board, Richland County, Ohio desires to purchase said coin counter; and

WHEREAS, a fair market value of \$200.00 has been established for this equipment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That this coin counter has no economical value to the Authority.

Section 2. That the fair market value for the electric coin counter be and it is hereby declared to be \$200.00.

Section 3. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to enter into a contract providing for the sale of the electric coin counter to Richland County Transit Board, Richland County, Ohio for \$200.00.

Section 4. That the monies received on said sale shall be deposited into the General Fund.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	October 4	,1983		
		Harrie	Merjanda	
		30-1-9		President

Landgraf

Secretary-Treasurer